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Important Note

1. Actual exchange rate for each foreign currency related transaction will be determined
by the Bank at the time such transaction is effected and may be subject to fees and
charges and/ or additional mark-up depending on the banking services selected by the
customer and the actual operating cost of the Bank incurred in the process.

2. The fee schedule does not include any out-of-pocket expenses of the Bank's
correspondents or agents, which should be borne by customers. The Bank reserves
the right to amend the fee schedule from time to time and with 30 days' prior notice.

3. For all other charges of Private Banking accounts and services, please contact your
relationship manager for enquiries.

4. For fees not listed in the Private Banking Fee Schedule, please refer to the Bank
Charges Guidebook or visit www.hkbea.com; in case of any discrepancies between
the two, the Private Banking Fee Schedule shall take precedence.
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Deposit Services

Current Account (HKD and USD)

Fee category Charge per item

Cheque

- Cheque returned

- Due to insufficient funds
- For all other reasons

- Stop cheque request/

(except postdated cheques)

HK$160*
HK$ Current Account : HK$50
US$ Current Account : HK$80*

HK$150 per instruction* (regardless of the

FR RS

ERIRF (BTKETT)

WEER

it
AR

B
A

Z

- BRRFERTE
- BfttRE ( BRI )

- FIE IS R/BUEFLIESZ T

BIREH

BEE1607T*

BITHERIRS | BE507T
ETTERIRP | B80Tt
BB EELS0TT ( ARXRHE )

or HIBOR (whichever is higher) + 5% p.a.
- For US$ Current Account
* O/D interest charged at BEA's Prime Rate
+8%p.a.

cancellation of stop cheque number of cheques) ==
request
HK$120 handling charge per transaction plus
overdraft interest: BEFEEEE1207THM :
- For HK$ Current Account - BITAERES
. [ 's Pri s . RITRBEMNERYFEBRTEERE
Temporary overdraft charge O/D interest charged at BEA's Prime Rate RS RERITREENZEGEEBRTEZER

(UBRBERE) + FRRSBZEXFIR
- ETTERER
cRORTRBENE + FRR 8% ZEXFIR

* USD equivalent is collected for USS Current Accounts
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Remittance Services G& X B 75
Inward Remittance FE A EFX

Fee category Charge per item WELE Rl BIEEH

Inward remittance to be credited Waived

to a BEA account (except for out-of-pocket expenses) EAERFARTRS %l (RRREIORNRARST)
Inward CHATS to be credited to a | Waived BRIRTEFRIRAREAEREFA o A
BEA account (except for out-of-pocket expenses) KITERE %l (RRRBENRLRARS)

HK$200

Inward CHATS returned X . .
(or its equivalent in any currency)

BOZEBRITEFBERAMREARIE | BHE2007T (HSEZEMES )

Cheque sent for collection ng;IZy(;O plus correspondent bank charges El BEE2007c S MRBRIRIT ZINE (WFB )
Demand draft drawn on BEA in
foreign currency SMESEE ABESE

- In exchange of original 0.25% of the remittance amount - EEIRAREIR D PEFIZEZ0.25% ( 1B EERE60TT )
currency notes (minimum HK$60)
Inward remittance returned via Cable charges and correspondent bank O ——— = . =
telegraphic transfer charges (if any) BEEBEEEAMIE BHERNIBRTZWE (WA )

PRIVATE BANKING
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Remittance Services
Outward Remittance

Fee category Charge per item

BE =R AR 75

BE L EE X

WE R

BHEH

Commission in lieu of exchange
(for telegraphic transfer of HKD to
overseas other than Mainland China)

0.25% of the remittance amount
(minimum HK$100;
maximum HK$1,000)

Issuance of telegraphic transfer* HK$200 plus cable charge per transfer B2 EE BRAEME 200 TEMEHRE
BEA Online BRI FIRTT
HK$20 BRABEE 20T (NEEZHEHMER ) S0
(or its equivalent in any currency) plus BRE
cable charge per transfer
- For payment details on telegraphic | Additional HK$200 - P EE SANE2007T
transfer in Chinese
Issuance of demand draft* HK$200 P EE 7120070
Cable charge HK$130 FiRE B#13070

REXKAE (EEETEPE
ABEASMY B =)

BEFRERRY 0.25% ( BRIEWEEES 100 7T ;
EsWEEE 1,0007T )

Telegraphic transfer to beneficiary’s
account with our overseas branches

- Cable charge
- Handling charges on remittance
imposed by oversea branches

HK$100
HK$100 or equivalent in other
currencies

BEEEFRTBIDITZRE

- BRE
- BT ZERFEE

7B#E1007T
BEE100TTNSEZHME R

*Service is not provided to non-account holders of BEA.
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Remittance Services

Outward Remittance

BE =R AR 75

BE L EE X

Fee category Charge per item WE LR S5EEH
Amendment to telegraphic HK$250 plus cable charge and EYEBENS BEIS0T S MEBHRE RAIBRTZUE
transfer correspondent bank charges (if any)** = (WA ) **
Cancellation of remittance HUHEE R _
- Telegraphic transfer HK$250 plus cable charge and -BE BEE250T R NEBRE RBIRT ZINE
correspondent bank charges (if any)** (A=
-E= BHE250TT S MEBRE RAIBIRITZUWE
- Demand draft HK$250 plus cable charge and (mAE)*
correspondent bank charges (if any)**
Investigation of remittance EEMR
- Telegraphic transfer HK$250 plus cable charge and - B BEE250TT S MERE RBRIT2WE
correspondent bank charges (if any)** (WA ) **
- Demand draft HK$250 plus cable charge and -EBE BEE250TT R MNERE RAIRRT ZWE
correspondent bank charges (if any)** (WA ) **
Re-issuance of another demand | HK$120 plus cable charge and EES BE120T S MEBRE RICBIRITZWE
draft correspondent bank charges (if any)** (A ) **
HK$300 plus cable charge and - FEE= BEE300T S MEBHE BRTZNE
Stop payment of demand draft correspondent bank charges (if any)** FPIESTRIEER (WA ) *

IR RIBASH - —I5IM B ZAWRAZY - BRTREENERERARBAERILERMS B2 —
&R -

** The Bank is entitled to reimbursement from the applicant/remitter for any out-of-pocket expenses or charges.
BEA%EAF/_ PRIVATE BANKING
BT | fA A SR 4T 5



Remittance Services GE FX Al 5

Outward Remittance BE 1 EE =x
Fee category Charge per item WELE R
Outward credit via CHATS* BIRFRRZ M B ENER A RER o
- In CNY/HK$/US$/EUR HK$180 - \BBEM/ETENR/ZTER REER | BH180T
- Additional handling charge for HK$250 - IERRIERTUZHIEER ZMMFESE | 2507
instructing BEA's correspondent .
bank to pay in full amount BEA Online (in CNY) REHLIRTT (AKKES)
HK$50 (or its equivalent in CNY) o 7%@}50;5 (AFEZARE)
- For payment details in Chinese Additional HK$200 - BXEE 720070
Additional handling charge for 0.1% of the remittance amount R = & EEMEE20.1% ( RIEUIEIORZE ;
. . (minimum EUR30; maximum EUR300) BERERTUESHMBRBERZMMF | oL mannmnms | o men e
instruction to correspondent bank to e E =W E300EZE ) SMAEIRTT
. plus correspondent bank charges BEE
pay full amount (in EUR) (it any) ZWE (WAE)
*Service is not provided to non-account holders of BEA. *REARETIERNTIREFEA -
@ BEARERIT \ N Y i



Unit Trusts BEtEE

Portfolio transfer HEER

- No change of beneficial ownership SBE IS A S

- Customer’s own name to Bank nominee’s name Waived . HEFESEBEATRIEALZS &l

- Bank nominee’s name to customer’s own name HK$500 . BATREBEAZSEBEEEES B#5007T
- Change of beneficial ownership S AR

. Customer’s own name to nominee’s name HK$500 - HEERERERBEABASR B#E5007T
- Nominee’s name to customer’s own name HK$500 - HREAZRBBEEFER B#E5007T
- Nominee name’s to another nominee’s name HK$500 - BREBEAREEHEES—(KEBASRE 50077
Dividend collection EULAT R

- Dividend in cash form Waived - IRPIR SR EE B

- Dividend in re-investment form Waived - B IR ES RE %
Eig?“ng fee for IPO application for new issue of unit Waived RS B RS i

PRIVATE BANKING
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Unit Trusts

Fee Scale

Fee category

Subscription Fee

- Money market fund, Fixed income fund 2.00%
- Equity fund, Asset allocation fund 3.00%
- Alternative investment 5.00%

(Hedge fund / private equity fund)

BUEEES

WE R
iEUE
-ERMBES BEWEES 2.00%
-RREE  EEREES 3.00%

- RERE (HHES/ASREES) [ 500%

Remark
The above-mentioned charges do not include any out-of-pocket expenses and commissions/charges of fund

houses upon subscription/redemption/switching of funds which will be borne by the customer and are subject
to change from time to time.

PRIVATE BANKING
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BEBTRE

Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(A) Trade-related services

WE R

(A) EFRZRHE

0.25% on gross consideration
(minimum HK$100 or its equivalent in the mse
corresponding currency of the securities)

AR EF20.25% ( BREBEBL00T NEELZES

Brokerage SHEEE)
MEEE

SFC transaction levy

0.0027% on gross consideration (charged by SFC)

AFRC transaction levy

0.00015% on gross consideration (charged by AFRC)

A £5820.0027% ( FHRE EEE WHR )

)
E
o
Xt
o
e
i

FAZ£3020.00015% ( HE R R B ERSUER )

Trading fee 0.00565% on gross consideration (charged by HKEX) B B 3Z %8 220.00565% ( BBAIFTUNEN )
Trading tariff Waived RELRBERE g

0.10% iderati db ded up t N o S St s —
Stamp duty > on gross consideration and be rounded Up fo EN7ER MRS Z0.10% - LB EELTHEY

the nearest HK$1

(B) EEBEMRERIZWART

(B) Scrip handling and settlement-related services

EAEZWNE %W

Securities deposit fee Waived

Certificate deposit feel?
(including those
deposited for settlement)

1The charge for a jumbo share certificate shall be calculated on the number of board lot by which it is divisible.
2 One share certificate is to be regarded as one board lot if there is no specific denomination of board lot
size.

@ BEARDHRT | i A &5

RRIREFEE? (8 | 8F8%B5t ( REBWEEE30T
ERRWAENER) ReWEBES5007T )

TMEAE—REERS  BRALGIEH EESEUHEW -
YMBHARFRIEEEN  BREFBSR/RD—SHEN -

HK$5 per board lot (minimum HK$30;
maximum HK$500)




Hong Kong Securities Services BEEFIR

Fee category Fee Scale WELE R

. . HK$5 per board lot nE=7E i i
Certificate withdrawal fee (minimum HK$1,000) REREIENE FEBS

( REWEE1,0007T )

dl

Fee for redemption of debt

" . Waived ELINEEE gl
securities upon maturity
Fee for shares transfer from o
other brokers/custodians/stock Waived BHMESFT/AAEAT/BREERRA
pledgees through Settlement (except for out-of-pocket PEEARWIER/IREZFEARIW %W ( BRARBORNZERRRS )
Instruction (S.l.)/Investor Settlement expenses) SRS - TER
Instruction (1.S.1.) — free of payment
Fee for shares transfer to other o
brokers/custodians/stock pledgees HK$500 per transaction plus BEMEFT/AEEAT/BRERA SIE i =, e
through Settlement Instruction (S.1.) CCASS charge PoEEHRWIE R/ REZEERIWN H;fg@g’f HMPRESER
/investor Settlement Instruction (1.S.1.) — (stock settlement fee) IETRWE -GBS -

free of payment

Fee for shares transfer from
other brokers/custodians/stock

; T ALE T/ RS J— _ .
pledgees through Settlement ch:ilngO per transaction plus iggi;nﬁ%%g;g%fg; BIEE1,00070 - BMPREEER
Instruction (S.1.)/Investor Settlement charge (stock settlement fee) ETUNE - SR (RIRUWE )

Instruction (1.S.1.) - delivery versus
payment

® BEARDRT | %A &% 0



Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

Fee for shares transfer to

other brokers/custodians/stock
pledgees through Settlement
Instruction (S.l.)/Investor Settlement
Instruction (1.S.1.) - delivery versus

HK$1,000 per transaction plus
CCASS charge (stock settlement fee)

BEBTRE

WEHR

BHESFT/AE AT/ IRFEEA
BIEE LW R/REEEERIN
ERWE - SIRYM

BEREN

BIRBHE1,0007T - SMPREZER
(BRORZKWE )

or its equivalent in the corresponding
currency of the securities)

payment

Transfer deed stamp duty3 HKS$5 per transfer deed EFEEENE: ST AR
0.002% on gross consideration

Stock settlement fee (minimum HK$2; maximum HK$100 B E BRZ£E70.002%

(RBWEBE2T , RSWEBE1007
REEZB/SIHERE)

payment

Delivery of securities - delivery versus

HK$1,000 per transaction plus out of
pocket expenses

2GS - GIRYM

BIEXZ5811,0007T - SIAAER

Delivery of securities - free of payment

HK$500 per transaction plus out of
pocket expenses

RRZES - RITREH

BERSEBES00T - BMANER

3 Share certificates registered in name of HKSCC Nominees Limited are not subject to transfer deed stamp

duty.

© BEARDTRIT | 'K %5
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Hong Kong Securities Services

BEBTRE

Fee category Fee Scale WEHER

(C) Account maintenance

(C) RPIR

EREQ

Stock balance or account confirmation

fee

HK$200 per confirmation

RMESERNRPERENE

B17882007T

(D) Nominee services and corporate act

ions

(D) REBARBREFRTE

Bonus shares/warrants collection fee

HK$30 per transaction

RULALRR /SRR R UL E

BIRE307T

Cash dividend collection fee/
scrip dividend collection fee

0.5% on dividend amount

(minimum HK$30;

maximum HK$2,500 or its equivalent
in the corresponding currency of the
securities)

RURE MR EWE/ERURCRINE

PRUEY g 2 #4837 20.5%
( RIEWEEBIE30TT ; BB
2,500 EE 2B FEHERE )

Debt securities interest collection fee

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

BEENBWE

W ( BRRBHIRTERRS )

Handling fee for preferential offer/
open offer/cash offer/rights issue

HK$100 per transaction

MREERE/ ARRE/RESWE/
REHRRFEE

BIEE#1007T

Handling fee for privatisation/stock
takeover for physical scrips

HK$5 per board lot
(minimum HK$100;
maximum HK$500)

EEATMBE/ROVEBFEE
(3/H)

BFBEESTT (RIEWEEBHEL007T ;
e WEBE5007T )

PRIVATE BANKING

@ BEARDRIT | 1A 8%
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Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

Handling fee for
privatisation/stock takeover
through CCASS

HK$30 per transaction

BEBTRE

WELER

EEATMAE/ROVIBEFEE
(BPREB R )

EREN

FIEEE307T

Handling fee for shares
consolidation, splitting, exchange
for physical scrips

HK$5 per board lot (minimum HK$100;
maximum HK$500)

Handling fee for shares
consolidation, splitting, exchange
through CCASS

HK$30 per transaction

EERFSH - 9 - BRFEE
(3B&H)

BFBEST (REWEBEEL007T ;
e WEBEE5007T )

Fee for warrants conversion to
ordinary shares

HK$1,000 per transaction

EERREH - 2 BRFE

Scrip fee
- Shares/warrants on book-close
date with dividend issue

Payable to CCASS with dividend issue:
HK$1.5 per board lot

— SEEM30T
(BhREE M) BIEE307T
KETEDREZUE SIEE] 0007T

Shares registration fee

Payable to BEA: HK$5 per board lot
(minimum HK$100; maximum HK$500)
Payable to Share Registrar: HK$2.5 per
share certificate (subject to change)

ERikiBRE
-HIBBFHARRIRBEZIRE/R
ARt

INPREEXRKDBFE . 8FBELST

MERRBRERLE

XAYEREERTT : ®FBEST

( REWEBEL007T ; RSREEE5007T )
XNRFBFERCE | BREREEBE257T
(MLSTEE )

PRIVATE BANKING

@ BEARDRIT | 1A 8%
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Hong Kong Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(E) Financing and other services

BEBTRE

WE R

(E) EEREfARTE

Handling fee for application
for new share issue

Payable to BEA: Waived
Payable to SEHK Participants: 1% commission
of new share issue successfully allotted

BIEMRFEE

SATEREERTT : W
SNHRMSHE  RINENRZRERRE
Z1% &

Handling fee for tendering for

HK$100 per application plus 0.1% commission

R ERI I E R S %/ H S

(each collection)
- Bonus shares/warrants

HK$250 per claim

Exchange Fund Notes/CMU [ of Exchange Fund Notes/CMU instruments REBLAREENRESFTE T%Eﬁ"ﬁ'gmléoﬁ %7]1])?617]5% PEZINER
instruments successfully allotted FEE EHE5/E5 LEREZ01%RE
pp Waived BEEREF4 E
name of customer
IPO financing charges Market rate/Negotiable4 REESEEWNE IS /Ol iEE
Handling fee for
dividend/bonus claim BURE/ARFEE
- Cash dividend collection HK$250 per claim -IREKRE (8REH) SIEBWEEE2507T

- HLB%/RR R HERE

BIREBWBEE2507T

41PO financing charges are negotiable and subject to certain conditions. Please contact your Private Banker for

further information.

& BEARIRT |

PRIVATE BANKING

ih A R 13

RBESNEREWEBUMNEY - EARIELER RG] - NIREHE—

B4 -

HER - FEIRIFARTE
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Foreign Securities Services

Fee category Fee Scale

(A) Standard brokerage commission

SMNBH 52 27 AR 75

WELER

(A) REZLRE

EREN

Equities e==

- Australia _xfg\

- Canada i ;J’Elijt

;\A(;T;nsiglj?rfz;l:izgI/“I%%I:)]r?Zs/ia/ 0.75% on market value (minimum - hEl/RE/JERE/BRA/RE/

Sin Z ore / Taiwan HK$500 or equivalent in other ENFE/#RrINMK/ & & H1E20.75% ( REUEB#E5007TE
gap o currencies) - ERM ( BEEIRRSH ) SEYHMmE)

- Europe (other than United Kingdom) . g%

- Japan . TS

- New Zealand ] ﬁ

- United Kingdom ] 3;

- United States of America 7=

(B) Securities (B) &

Receipt of shares/bond/other
instruments - against payment

HK$1,000 per transaction plus out-of-
pocket expenses

RURTF/BEH/HEIR - BiREE

BIER 5B 1,0007T - SIANER

Receipt of shares/bond/other
instruments - free of payment

Waived
(except for out-of-pocket expenses)

RUieR/BEx/HEIR - RARRK

%W ( BREBRFZNNERERI)

PRIVATE BANKING

@ BEARDRIT | 1A 8%
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Foreign Securities Services AMNER B AR 75

Fee category Fee Scale WEH R

Delivery of shares/bond/other HK$1,000 per transaction plus out-of- P it < om T s A — .
instruments - delivery versus payment | pocket expenses RRBR/RH/REIR - RiRHNY BIARZEH 1,00070 - BN &R
Delivery of shares/bond/other HK$500 per transaction plus out-of- s . shs e — .
Dividend/coupon collections Waved R/ EREY Sl (BRI EAR

P (except for out-of-pocket expenses) R/RBs (BERBHNTRART )
Redemption of bonds/structured Waived U .
products (except for out-of-pocket expenses) BOESR/ GEREER %W ( BREERBWANERERIN)
g < cares entitiement €A 250 per ciim B /B RS 6 SEELEE2507
Corporate action ‘évxi‘)‘;’rfge(;mept for out-of-pocket ATTE Sl (BRRBHORTERARS )

PRIVATE BANKING

@ BEARDRIT | 1A 8%
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Bonds and Certificate of Deposit

RORTR/AETAMEASIESHNE
=

Monetary benefits received by BEA and /
or any of its associates

Product Type

Up to 2% of the notional amount of the

Investment grade/ transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- RER/ZRRES

BEERRSRBETIN 2% - RIFERERE

zero coupon bonds sale process or documentation AXHFABRE
. Up to 4% of the notional amount of the o e A .
Non-investment grade/ . . o JEIR B4 4 g st B ARIBEEEN 4% - IRIFETRERE
- BRI/ RFTRES
unrated bonds transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre X /K& = e Ty e

sale process or documentation

Up to 2% of the notional amount of the .
Certificate of Deposit transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- TG
sale process or documentation

BEERRSRETIRN 2% - BRIFERERE
FXHPHBERE

® BEARDRT | %A &% i



Structured Notes

Monetary benefits received by BEA and /

MBI Rz

RIRTTR/REEMTHEATFAESNE

Product Type . . N
yp or any of its associates FEA =
Up to 2% of the notional amount of the [ e o xEm 90, PR
Equity-linked notes transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- EEE T AE$ ﬁa%x%%%%uﬁﬁ’] 2% - RFERERE
. X PREERE
sale process or documentation
Tenor up to 12 months:
Up to 3% of the notional amount of the HRRE 12 EA
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- REARDBEETEN 3% - RIFERERE
Structured notes sale process or documentation FNHEPEERE
(except for equity-linked notes) RIBIERE (RREAARIREN )
B Tenor over 12 months: HPRZE 12 @8 -
Up to 4% of the notional amount of the BEESANSEESEN 4%  BIEETEE LR
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- HY I REEE
sale process or documentation
Tenor up to 12 months: .
Up to 2% of the notional amount of the MR &= 12 @A )
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- ﬁﬁi%%%%ﬁéﬁﬁﬂ 2% - BRIFEFRERRE
i g HE
Structured notes sale process or documentation _ - AXHFHE
o . ERIEEE (Z®hS )
(secondary market) Tenor over 12 months: HAPRAZIE 12 @8 -
Up to 3% of the notional amount of the EEARNBZESREN 3% - BIEEFBERE
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre- FNHDTBERTE
sale process or documentation

® BEARDRT | %A &% 0



OTC Derivatives IZIMTEE R

Monetary benefits received by BEA and/ RoiR{T RISV RS A ESHNE

Product Type . : N
yp or any of its associates FEA &=
. Up to 2% of the notional amount of the o e o N
Equity accumulator/ : ) o @ L B aE B S b 42 REmRDBERTEN 2% - FRIFERERE
t t | th fied - G S ESTHAE/ B . —
decumulator ransaction, unless otherwise specified in pre IREZEcTHIHE B L HAtE SR AR

sale process or documentation

Up to 2% of the notional amount of the I e a N
: ) o T BEEaRHBRETIN 2% - FRIFEAERE
FX accumulator _ YNEE B ETHAHE X R &
transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre Z2ETEA 3 B A

sale process or documentation

. . Up to 1% of the notional amount of the [, s oy i
Equity/currency/commodities/ _ . o S L R O 2 BEEARIBHETEN 1% - RIFERERE
bond options transaction, unless otherwise specified in pre BRR/E% Em/EFEE S hafya gy

sale process or documentation

® BEARDRT | %A &% 1



Account Administration Fee

Charge Type Fee Scale

Safe custody charge?

Portfolio assets (incl. stocks,
unit trusts, bonds & certificates of
deposit, structured notes):

- Less than USD 2 Million

- USD 2 Million or above

0.30% p.a.

(minimum of HK$24,000 per annum)
0.15% p.a.

(minimum of HK$5,000 per annum)

FOTHEHR

WE R

SEER

REAS (BERE - EUGEES -
BHERENE - GRUERE ) :

- DR 200 EBETT

- 2008 =T L

F20.30%

( BEREWEE24,0007T )
F20.15%

( BFREWEEE5,0007T)

Monthly account maintenance fee for
accounts which hold less than
HK$8,000,000 or its equivalent

(Monthly account maintenance fee
exempted if safe custody charge is
applied)

HK$2,000 per month

FORBRAE - ERFNEEEERE
# 8,000,000 jTEFEZEth B # S
WZER

(EEFEHIEGEEE - RIdE#%R
AR#%AE )

THB 2,000 7T

PRIVATE BANKING

@ BEARDRIT | 1A 8%
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Account Administration Fee

1 Safe Custody Charge is calculated based on the total market value of the
portfolio (HKD or equivalent, incl. stocks, unit trusts, bonds & certificates of
deposit, and structured notes), according to the following:

. Fees are charged semi-annually (every January and July) based on
average month-end portfolio value obtained at last calendar day of
each month (or the preceding working day if it is a non-working day),
i.e. January to June (charged in July), July to December (charged in

January)

. Fees are calculated based on total market value of stocks, unit
trusts, bonds & certificates of deposit, structured notes in customer
portfolio

. In case customer decides to terminate the account before the last

calendar day of the month, fees are calculated and charged up to the
preceding month-end

© BEARDTRIT | 'K %5

FOTHEHR

IEEERBREMEGNATE (LUBBISEZEMERHE  aERE - B
SEEE - BEFAEHNE  SRMNMER) FE - AW

. EREYE (BF-RNtR ) #RRRE-—XREERENTIIEWER
(WZAFIIEX - BME-TEXREE)  B—RAERFE (tRWE) -
tHE+ZRH (—RW)

. ERRBARBEMASHNETSEE (BERR - BEUGKESR - BF5K
TFRE - SEURRE) FE

. EEPREEAARRE-RIZLRE  FIBERAREZLEAFEZ ERRR
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Other Services

H {th ik #5

Guarantees Subject to arrangement EREED BERFEZHEME
Hold-mail HK$8,000 per annum {REEFH BFEB1E8,0007T
Bank Reference Letter HK$300 per letter FERITEIRE F1HE13007T

Audit Confirmation of Customer
Account

HK$300 per account (minimum HK$500;

maximum HK$1,200)

FRBMTEMRERZEA

BFEEE3007T ( &EWEBHES007T ;
S WEE1,2007T )

Copying Service Fees
Bank documents
- Customer accounts (including
time deposits) transaction history
- Upto 1year
- Upto 2 years
+ Up to 3 years
- Each additional year over 3
years
- Account statement

HK$50 per page

HK$250 per account
HK$750 per account
HK$1,000 per account
HK$1,000 per year

HK$70 per each statement

HENRIS

- SRITICHE

- EFEFXBES (ETHER)
. 1ER

. 2R

. 3ER

. BIB3E

-EO&E

BEBES0T

BIRPE250T
BIRFBIET507T
BiRPE11,0007T
BSESRANMUCER1,0007T

B1BE707T

PRIVATE BANKING

@ BEARDRIT | 1A 8%
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Other Services H {th IR 5

Fee category Fee Scale WEHER

Autopay

- Debit/credit an account held at BEIER
another bank - E/ZHMRTZRE

+ By MPF, Autopay and Payroll HK$1.5 - ERGEXIRRR 7%@/%1;5_75’; o
System (minimum HK$50 per instruction) ( BfemERBWEBES07T )

Standing Instruction ISR

- Debit/credit a BEA account - /ERTEE

- Initial charge (periodical) HK$70 . ERE (EEME/X) BE707T

- Amendment HK$100 . (EIETR ] 00T

. . Paper Statement:

BE'; Onlln(: Z(;)r\t/lces ‘R ) HK$70 per each statement Ko LIR1TARTE B4 . §HB1707T

; ‘;Cﬁ”” atement Reques E-Statement: - EIEEAEE (EEEHY) EFHEE - BHBE20TT
(ad hoc) HK$20 per each statement

Re-issuance of Private Banking ATM HK$50 per card BEREE TR RTES S0

Card due to loss of card

Cash withdrawal performed via HKS25 per transaction EPESRR TIRE, EEMERRSE | SWBEST

“JETCO” ATM in China or Macau = ) =

® BEARDRT | %A &% 7



Other Services H {th IR 5

Fee category Fee Scale

Interbank transfer performed via " .
= - ;
“JETCO” ATM carrying the symbol | HK$10 per transaction A "IETEIR, R TIREL B SREEI0T

7S 4=

of “Interbank Transfer” EWETEITERR

WELEHA EREN

Cash withdrawal performed via our

i = ab sE =% A =30 —
China or Macau branches HK$50 per transaction EATPEHRPISTRIES RAEHES0TT
Cash withdrawal performed via
PLUS/CIRRUS ATM In Hong Kong - HK$30 per transaction £ "PLUS. / "CIRRUS. BENMBEEHIE | &8 - 8XRB# 30T
(applicable to deposit accounts Overseas - HK$50 per transaction BRe (REAREHAEERZERS) YN - BREE 50 7T
linked to a credit card only)
Closure of account HK$1,000 EIEFERE 1 00070

® BEARDRT | %A &% 2



